## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5797207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the 6884031; 6691781; 6601651 previously recorded on Reel 050849 Frame 0352. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEIR ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	05/10/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEIR PUMPS LIMITED	
Street Address:	149 NEWLANDS ROAD CATHCART	
City:	GLASGOW	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	G44 4EX	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6884031
Patent Number:	6691781
Patent Number:	6601651

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 45254.21620; 21640; 21661		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. SHEEHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. Sheehan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=4525421620\_2ndCorrectiveAssignments\_filedOct312019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051283 FRAME: 0405

505750394

source=4525421620\_2ndCorrectiveAssignments\_filedOct312019#page2.tif source=4525421620\_2ndCorrectiveAssignments\_filedOct312019#page3.tif source=4525421620\_2ndCorrectiveAssignments\_filedOct312019#page4.tif source=4525421620\_2ndCorrectiveAssignments\_filedOct312019#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051283 FRAME: 0406

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5792261 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the 6884031 6691781 6601651 previously recorded on Reel 035310 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CHANGE OF NAME.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEIR PUMP LIMITED	05/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEIR ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	149 NEWLANDS ROAD CATHCART	
City:	GLASGOW	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	G44 4EX	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6884031
Patent Number:	6691781
Patent Number:	6601651

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45254.21620; 21640; 21661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH J. SHEEHAN

SIGNATURE: /Kenneth J. Sheehan/

DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=4525421620\_CorrectiveAssignments\_filedOct292019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 05**0289** FRAME: 0**862** 

505745448

 $source = 4525421620\_Corrective Assignments\_filed Oct 292019\#page 2.tif\\ source = 4525421620\_Corrective Assignments\_filed Oct 292019\#page 3.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 050289 FRAME: 0368

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3292537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEIR PUMP LIMITED	05/10/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEIR ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	149 NEWLANDS ROAD CATHCART	
City:	GLASGOW	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	G44 4EX	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6884031
Patent Number:	6691781
Patent Number:	6601651
Patent Number:	5755554
Patent Number:	5562405

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87295.21017-3A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN H. WEBER
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Weber/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 056259 FRAME: 0565

503245919

source=Weir Pumps to Weir ESL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056289 FRAME: 0828



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 33381

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

WEIR PUMPS LIMITED

RECORDED: 09/09/2019

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

WEIR ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 10th May 2007





PATENT REEL: 056289 FRAME: 0826